
World of Warcraft: The Burning Crusade™ Arena Armor Sets Just the Facts!

Merciless Gladiator's Earthshaker (Mail) Class: Shaman ONLY (Enhancement Spec.)

Level: 136 Arena Rewards Armor Set 2

Tokens
Item AC Str Agi Int Sta Spi R B Y M CSr ResR SCSr D&H Mana

1125 Merciless Gladiator's Linked Gauntlets 596 29 45 29 22
1500 Merciless Gladiator's Linked Spaulders +3 Resilience Rating 715 22 48 1 1 24 21 6
1875 Merciless Gladiator's Linked Leggings 835 34 29 60 40 31
1875 Merciless Gladiator's Linked Helm +4 Resilience Rating 775 37 60 1 1 28 33
1875 Merciless Gladiator's Linked Armor +4 Critical Strike Rating 954 31 57 2 1 30 27 8

3875 153 0 29 270 0 4 0 2 1 151 134 0 0 14

3875 153 0 29 270 0 4 0 2 1 155 141 0 0 14

Plus: Gloves: Equip: Increases the damage done by your Lightning Shield by 8%

Cumulative Bonuses for Multiple Set Items Equipped (Gladiator's Earthshaker set only)
# Cumulative Bonuses * not in [Full Set Cumulative] numbers above
2 +35 Resilience (+35 Resilience Rating?)
4 Reduces the cooldown of your Stormstrike ability by 1 sec.

Merciless Gladiator's Thunderfist (Mail) Class: Shaman ONLY (Elemental Spec.)

Level: 136 Arena Rewards Armor Set 2

Tokens
Item AC Str Agi Int Sta Spi R B Y M CSr ResR SCSr D&H Mana

1125 Merciless Gladiator's Mail Gauntlets 596 20 42 23 25 35
1500 Merciless Gladiator's Mail Spaulders +3 Resilience Rating 715 19 39 1 1 21 20 26 6
1875 Merciless Gladiator's Mail Leggings 835 29 58 33 25 49 8
1875 Merciless Gladiator's Mail Helm +4 Resilience Rating 775 19 60 1 1 32 22 43
1875 Merciless Gladiator's Mail Armor +4 Spell Critical Strike R. 954 24 48 1 2 28 25 37 8

3875 0 0 111 247 0 3 0 3 1 0 137 117 190 22

3875 0 0 111 247 0 3 0 3 1 0 144 121 190 22

Plus: Gloves: Equip: Improves the range of all Shock spells by 5 yards

Cumulative Bonuses for Multiple Set Items Equipped (Gladiator's Thunderfist set only)
# Cumulative Bonuses * not in [Full Set Cumulative] numbers above
2 +35 Resilience (+35 Resilience Rating?)
4 Improves your chance to get a critical strike with all Shock spells by 2%
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World of Warcraft: The Burning Crusade™ Arena Armor Sets Just the Facts!

Merciless Gladiator's Wartide (Mail) Class: Shaman ONLY (Restoration Spec.)

Level: 136 Arena Rewards Armor Set 2

Tokens
Item AC Str Agi Int Sta Spi R B Y M CSr ResR SCSr Heal Mana

1125 Merciless Gladiator's Ringmail Gauntlets 596 20 43 22 22 59
1500 Merciless Gladiator's Ringmail Spaulders +3 Resilience Rating 715 20 39 1 1 21 18 42 6
1875 Merciless Gladiator's Ringmail Leggings 835 29 58 33 25 79 8
1875 Merciless Gladiator's Ringmail Helm +4 Resilience Rating 775 24 60 1 1 33 21 62
1875 Merciless Gladiator's Ringmail Armor +4 Spell Critical Strike R. 954 26 48 1 2 26 26 59 7

3875 0 0 119 248 0 3 0 3 1 0 135 112 301 21

3875 0 0 119 248 0 3 0 3 1 0 142 116 301 21

Plus: Gloves: Equip: Increases the critical effect chance of your Lesser Healing Wave by 2%

Cumulative Bonuses for Multiple Set Items Equipped (Gladiator's Thunderfist set only)
# Cumulative Bonuses * not in [Full Set Cumulative] numbers above
2 +35 Resilience (+35 Resilience Rating?)
4 Reduces the cooldown on your Nature's Swiftness ability by 24 sec.

Legend: Other Bonuses Explained
CSr Equip: Improves your Critical Strike Rating by x
ResR Equip: Improves your Resilience Rating by x
SCSr Equip: Improves your Spell Critical Strike Rating by x
D&H Equip: Increases Damage and Healing done by magical spells and effects by up to  x  
Heal Equip: Increases Healing done by magical spells and effects by up to x  
Mana Equip: Restores x mana per 5 sec.

Notes
Arena Vendor: Krixel Pinchwhistle <Arena Vendor>, Area 52, Netherstorm
These Faction Vendor items are BoP.
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